kajaaniROTARY - Technical Specifications T00359EN V0
Technical Specifications
kajaaniROTARYTM consistency transmitter is used
for pulp consistency measurement in pulp and pa-
per industry. The transmitter's operating principle
is based on shear force measurement and it's in-
stalled directly on the process pipe.
Transmitter is supplied with an operating unit (TCU).

H = 60
kajaaniROTARY - Technical Specifications T00359EN V0
kajaaniROTARYTM type codes (ordering codes) for transmitters
Transmitter
Technical Specifications
Remarks: Consistency ranges for specific sensing element are typical  as well as voltage ranges for different
motors. For selection of mounting parts, refer document Mounting parts for kajaaniROTARY.
Metso Automation Field Systems
Lentokentänkatu 11, P.O. Box 237
FI-33101 Tampere
Finland
Tel. +358 20 483 170
Fax +358 20 483 171
Product Communication Sensing
element
Wetted
parts
Pressure
rating
Motor
type
kajaaniROTARY MA TM SS J MS
ma+HART: MA
Profibus PA: PA
1.5-6 %Cs: TM
5-10 %Cs: PL
8-12 %Cs: PM
10-18 %Cs: PH
AISI 316L: SS
254 SMO®: SMO
Hastelloy-C 276: HC
PN10: J
PN25: L
220-480 VAC: MS
690 VAC: MD
550-575 VAC: MF
200-220 VAC: MX